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COPIES OF HISTORY OF LISBON 

RESOLVES, 1967 

Chapter 66 

1345 
CHAP. 69 

RESOL VE, Relating to Retirement and Pension of Stephen A. Regina of Saco. 

Resolves, 1963, c. 86, amended. Resolved: That chapter 86 of the resolves 
of 1963 is amended to read as follows: 

Stephen A. Regina; retirement pension. Resolved: That the Chief of the 
Maine State Police is authorized and directed to retire Trooper Detective 
Stephen A. Regina at a pension of ~ r-er ~, Wflteft ffl fits regtilElr f*tj" 
the current pay of a trooper detective and to receive those pay raises to which 
an active trooper detective may become entitled from time to time, for the rest 
of his life, and to extend to him those medical benefits to which an active 
member of the Maine State Police is entitled. 

Effective October 7, 1967 

Chapter 67 

RESOL VE, to Increase Retirement Benefit for Susie H. Yeaton of Harrington. 

Susie H. Yeaton; retirement benefit increased. Resolved: That the retire­
ment benefit now being paid to Susie H. Yeaton of Harrington under the Revised 
Statutes, Title 5, chapter lOr, and under the Resolves of r¢l, chapter 69, be 
increased by the amount of $50 per month. 

Effective October 7, 1967 

Chapter 68 

RESOL VE, to Reimburse Raymond Lammers of' Augusta for Payment of 
Restaurant Liquor License. 

Raymond Lammers; reimbursed. Resolved: That there is appropriated the 
sum of $870 from funds of the Liquor Commission to be pa~d to Raymond 
Lammers of Augusta for payments of restaurant liquor licenses for the year 1967. 

Effective October 7, 1967 

Chapter 69 

RESOL VE to Provide Funds for the Purchase of Copies of the "History of the 
Town of Lisbon." 

Purchase copies of "History of the Town of Lisbon." Resolved: That the 
State purchase roo copies of the book entitled "History of the Town of Lisbon" 
by Francis W. Plummer, Sr., at $5 per copy, said books to be exchanged or 
distributed at the discretion of the State Libra.rian; and be it further 


